Outside Plant for
Business-Critical Continuity
1
Description
This UL Listed series of indoor and outdoor two-pair station protectors incorporate all the
field-proven features standard in our line of one-pair protectors, including our durable clo-
sure for mounting two-pair sealed modules.
The various blocks are one-piece molded thermoplastic with a ground plate, line ter-

OSPDS-050900 / 0505
3
Ordering Information
Catalog  Part   Arrester  Replacement    Fig.
Number Number Description Type Arrester Number Number
R128 F000990 Indoor w/studs Carbon 1304S* 1
R128VSR2 F000993 Indoor w/studs Gas 1304VSR2** 1
R128JZ*** F000996 Indoor w/studs JZ Gas 1305VSB 1
R128T F000985 Indoor w/studs Solid-state 1304T 1
CR128VSR2 F000868 Indoor/outdoor R128 in a closure Gas 1304VSR2** 7
361 F000920 Indoor stackable prot. w/quick-clips Carbon 1304S* 3
361VSR2 F000925 Indoor stackable prot. w/quick-clips Gas 1304VSR2** 3
361JZ***  Indoor stackable prot. w/quick-clips JZ Gas 1305VSB 3
361T F000922 Indoor stackable prot. w/quick-clips Solid-state 1304T 3
362 F000927 Indoor 361 in closure w/quick-clips Carbon 1304S* 4
362VSR2 F000448 Indoor 361 in closure w/quick-clips Gas 1304VSR2** 4
362JZ***  Indoor 361 in closure w/quick-clips JZ Gas 1305VSB 4
391SVSR2 F001025 Indoor/stackable prot. w/studs Gas 1304VSR2** 5
391SJZ*** F1006083 Indoor/stackable prot. w/studs JZ Gas 1305VSB 5
391ST F001013 Indoor/stackable prot. w/studs Solid-state 1304T 5